[No. 636, A.]

[Published March 28, 1887.]

CHAPTER 146.

AN ACT to provide for illustrating the annual reports and bulletins of the experiment station and appropriating a sum of money therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Providing for illustrating re-

Section 1. The commissioners of public printillustrating reports of exper. ing are hereby authorized to allow cuts, illustrations of drawings to be prepared and inserted in the annual reports and bulletins of the agricultural experiment station of the state university, when in their judgment such cuts, illustrations or drawings are necessary or desirable to explain or make intelligent the printed matter thereof; provided, that in no case shall a sum exceeding five hundred dollars be expended for this purpose in any one year.

Appropriation.

Section 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated a sum sufficient to carry out the purposes of this act.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 25, 1887.

[No. 512, A.]

[Published April 2, 1887.]

CHAPTER 147.

AN ACT to incorporate the city of Mauston, in Juneau county, Wisconsin.

(See Vol. 2.)